

कालीन निर्यात संवर्धन परिषद् CARPET EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Set up by Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India)

Working Office: Niryat Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Rao Tula Ram Marg, Opp. Army R & R Hospital, New Delhi - 110 057 Phone +91 11 2615 3466, 2615 3467 Fax +91 11 2615 3465 Email cepc@airtelmail.in, cepc@vsnl.com Website www.indiancarpets.com Regd. Office: Shreejee Complex, Shop No. T-3, Sharma Market, Harola, NOIDA (U.P.) New E-Mail – ID – cepc.nd@gmail.com

No. CEPC/ICE-OCT-2013 /

Dated : 8th March, 2013

ALL MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL

Sub.: 26th India Carpet Expo and 9th in Varanasi from 18 to 21 October, 2013.

Dear Members,

We would like to inform that the next India Carpet Expo-Varansai - 2013 will be organized by the Council under the aegis of Govt. of India from 18th to 21st October, 2013 in Varanasi. Over the years the India Carpet Expo has established itself as sourcing platform for the buyers from all over the world. ICE generates new business opportunities for the participating members on a large scale. The Council is making all possible efforts to invite Importers of Handmade Carpets & Rugs from all over the world.

The venue of the next India Carpet Expo is proposed at **Sampurnanand Sanskrit University Ground at Varanasi.** The participation fees and other details are as under :

Particulars	Participation Fees (Per Sq. Meter)
Participation Fees	3,500/- + 12.36% Service Tax
Fees for entry in the Fair	1,500/- + 12.36% Service Tax
Directory	

- a) Space Booking will be considered on receipt of 50% of the advance payment of the total participation fees alongwith the space booking application
- b) Participation fees includes a built-up stand with table, chairs, spot lights.
- b) 'To and Fro' Free Freight Subsidy within the prescribed weight limit is allowed to the participants coming from a distance of more than 200 Kms. from the exhibition venue in Varanasi as per the Council's terms and conditions.

Contd. 2.....





कालीन निर्यात संवर्धन परिषद् CARPET EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Set up by Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India)

Working Office: Niryat Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Rao Tula Ram Marg, Opp. Army R & R Hospital, New Delhi - 110 057 Phone +91 11 2615 3466, 2615 3467 Fax +91 11 2615 3465 Email cepc@airtelmail.in, cepc@vsnl.com Website www.indiancarpets.com Regd. Office: Shreejee Complex, Shop No. T-3, Sharma Market, Harola, NOIDA (U.P.) New E-Mail – ID – cepc.nd@amail.com

- 2 -

Interested Members may send their Space Booking Form duly filled in and accepting terms and conditions alongwith Exhibitors Profile Entry Form as well as requisite payment to the Council through at par Cheque in favour of Carpet Export Promotion Council at the earliest. The space booking will be considered only when the cheque amount is realized. The applicants whose cheques are not realized due to any reason shall not be eligible for space booking. After 31st August, 2013 the Payment of participation fee at prescribed rates will be accepted only through Demand Draft in favour of Carpet Export Promotion Council drawn at New Delhi.

Yours faithfully,

SHIV KUMAR GUPTA Executive Director-Cum-Secretary

Encl : Space Booking Form with Terms and Conditions and Exhibitors Profile Entry Form.

